*%

=ETRERASY

MITSUBISHI

zZziBnNnynO7

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

H X

Model

INDEX

DB-189

@ Neoh W=

¥

©w®

_._.
w N

£

s

R8s mNanRunn
WAAWME R RV B IINAREB N N E

N\.’.QH-\

—
~ o

FN
#h
X

N R = —
- O P m

-

&)
r

F
F N
617)
LS F -8
E |

H)

oO-5F7@81M
BE A RNY -7A% 3
1 (ENE)
r
v
o

11

PEHIEIFFAIRFIMAIFI NI IRIIRE

M ®

Total assembly «cr-eeoreereer

Arm bod & its accesSOrigs <1ttt easaanans e hee et bbbttt g rrat et te e vrea s a e a 2
Arm Bod & (1S GCCESSOMBS *** - * " # rrarerarrer ittt ittt tbtiiatnrs e ranm s rios e ireate s sases s anesaransatenns it 4
Thread take-up laver & needle ba MEChaNIEM <« e i e 6
Arm shaft & vertical shaft MEChaNnigm === -+ =+ = rrrrr st s s s trrse e e e s ssaasanss. @
DataCtOr MO AN T = > # s s e e L ettt e e s s e st e taeur s s st bebanssnasantnartsbnnnsssssanns 10
Stitch Iength regulator T L T IRt P P T e D P P T PP P PP I P 12
Feed rock shaft & feed lifting rock shaft mechanism =«orssererrm it 14
F!otatiﬂg hook shaft & rotating hook MEeChanigm ««-orerovet et 16
Flowting fool mechanism «««rreeremesesssmiiniiann, tressnessaneann
Wipar (righi-motion) machanism""'"‘“""""'""""""""'“"'"'"“"“““‘“""""""""'"""'"'"““20
Wipef (lei't-motion) mechanism T LT L T LY ¥ .
Presser bar Ilfllrlg MECRANISI " = r e e sttt st s e st s s e e r s se s s s s se s sa s snssesse e nnes 2
Touch back sewing e a ) £ AR LTI TIPIPPRISPOPYIRY | 5
Touch back éewing MBChANISIINT - ++ 0 e resste it ettt s e et e sre s s e s 28
Thread trimmer MECNANISIY =+ e v ot rvtorsrorseemteamiemitititatirrrstrasatarsanaserranrsrsrrrsasnsrssssateseseermsssass 30
Thread trimmer Solenoid MECHBMISITI **# 1+ rs s sttt et ar e astare et st es s s es s e e bt 32
Cam Shaft mMECRANIBM <= o e e et e e e s st s e e s s s s s s ts s an s e 34
Ol IUDACATION MOCRAMISIN =+ tr+ -+ t rrr et et et e e sttt dra oo sa s s st b T s s b s Tb sttt nb s bbb ssavsnan s 36
Accessory box
A CCOSSOMNBE  *r s rreermersrsrtett ottt ittt bt torts res e sa st aaesrsba s sa s aETe PR a e e b e st a s a s n s s a e 40
- 1 L T 42

S SEEIRENSHT

1981056




DB-189 7 #% &
TOTAL ASSEMBLY

\L

‘3

_ . "‘;(; < L‘,L . ‘
e N,
1 \:‘ - 5 ""‘4‘ "n
N ) . - i

™

DB-189



x # M f*

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

DB-189

e

AN

‘;_ 4
BT
RN

R

A
W

N ——

AN

R

N

901

21
12\ 13 18415161718 19 20
] ' !

|




* % Bg
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

%

- T T T - H R Common Parts
%8 PN e
Fig. M —F EH4o—- ¥ % = E%g; b
_ &8 ah . Descripuon Amt. R 3 el é%‘
No. Parts No. Ref. No. zzalgs aalaa ;
ReQ | mm|m m |mim: | @ |
== e DIQ. : I
"1 M9 1900 0BG W501374H01 SRR Rubber piug 13/ 2R B R B
2 M9 0880 0B0 W501320H01 k| N A _ Rubber plug B 3 9 ) s
3 M9 1107 002 WS500092HO1 ¥ s T L4401 <55 Screw 11 64{401<55 1 i
4 M9 0570 08O WSH02078H01 I 4L ﬁ 3 ~ Rubber plug 5.7¢ ) B 2 1 L ﬁ_+_
5 MF 10A0 584 W468291H01 FHE N - Thread take-up cover _ L - L
6 M9 0881 080 W502944H0T O 4 B 884 LK) Rubber plug 884 1 i !
7 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 BBy o4 7. 11 64a0] €= Setscrewifor Fig 8)11 64(40)x55 1 T RN
8 MF 40A0 180 wa7s41sHO1 00 ¥ ¥ & 7T " Thread guide __'__'_'_ T el N
9  MF 40A0 600 W225185H01 =+ v 7 A /i — Top cover 1 e Gof !
10 MF 20A0 181 WA470269H01 * F AREH " " Thread guide for pre tension - 1 - BN EER]
11 MF 10A1 553 WSB02171HO1 & F #(@®#H) " Tension stud -y I N
12 MF_10A1 555 W501636H01 @ ¥ m(Wm#) Tension disc 2 ' S ;
13 ...MF_T0A1 245 "WB02193HOT Mg/ ‘*(B@%) _Tension spring I NN DU A ‘
. _MF 36A0 245 W462881HO1 Figh <+ (SHHdE) _Tension spring R IO RN W ‘
14 M3 1101 046 WS01837HM VT “'> F{EEB 11.64<(40)X6 Tension nut for pre-tension 1 I v
901  MF 10E0 550 W450619G02 W ® % () (FYF->32)  Pre-tension complete - 1 Op O Vofop ©:0
15 M9 0502 053 WS00301HOT AN B N - Sprln; washer M5 . S e
16 M9 1101 004  W466810HO1 779 ET11/64140)< 8 Screw (for. Fig. 19)11/64(40)x 8 5 I R R
17 M9 1116 002 _W501400HO1 ¥ F > 11/6440)<8 Screw (for_Fig.18)11/64(40) <8 _ N SDEDN INGROS 50
18  MF 36A1 180  W471432H01 * * 24 Thread guide L R S ’
19 MF 40A0 880 W476418H01  X(WKE) (A~ ok ST UArmiside cover - 1 1
20 MF 40AZ 691 W476419HO1 Gasket (for. Fig. 19) 1 i T N
.21 MF 20A0 135 P 874006X01 ) Oit check window b
22 M9 1102 004 WA4B7880HO1 __Screw ffor_Fig 9)11/64(40yx10
23 M9 2001 080 W479394H01 — Rubber plug 204
24 M9 0621 053 S 561111H02 Spring washer (for. Fig.25. 26) 1
25 MF 10A0 151 WA452343H01 " Short leg i
26 MF 10A0 150 W461768H01 Long leg
27 M9 1180 0BO W502068H01 ‘Rubber plug 11.8¢ N
28 M9 5002 080 w472770HO1 Rubber plug 19¢
] - _ R i
o N S —
—_— . e e _— 0 S S
DB-185




x # B &
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

DB-189

‘ v T

A,




= # M %
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

=W ' %ﬂaﬁr}ﬁ: . Conr'tmon Parts
Fig. #&3—F Rra— ¥ 1Rz = =E& [ T7
E a E Description z=zZz3EF | |
No. Parts No. Ref. No. Amt (5 Zala salesl | |
Reqa. |2 x'z|zizlafaizi
[=] Q‘D =1 cxla alcl
.36 M9 1608 046 WA476469H01 V7 3+ v b (LAMHEEE) 1 440)245  Thread tension regulating thumb nut 1 R AR
37 MT 60A0 802 WA476470H01 [ 4.k # (L4 HEMH) Thumb nut releasing stopper 1 ) s .
MF 11DO 245 W461780H01 Mg/ <+ (L4 MAH) Thread tension spring 1 T -1
3B MF 10A0 245 WA50071HO1  H#/ 3 ( FRi0RE) o __Thread tension spring 1 — ;
. MF 43C0 245 W478173HO1 _M#/ 3+ ExI8HE) i ~Thread tension spring " )
39 MM 11A0 556 WA477611HOT ¥ MiAT (L x#AMeE) Thread tension releasing disc 1 L T
40 _MF 10A0 555 W4440539H01 ¥ m( bx¥%sE) —_ Tension dise 2 1
41 M9 0204 060 B B 509216H01 £ (E*AKB) 2¢%284 __Thread tension releasing pin R T
42 MF 10A0 553 B 419178H01 MI#(LLW&R) Thread tension stud 1 ) !
43 . MF 10A0 187 W4756488H01 KR Y/ +(LxHKH) ~__Thread take-up spring B 1 = —
___.. MF 12B0 187 WA461748H01 AU/ \*(LAMBH) Thread take-up spring ] — 1;
44 MF_10A0 709 W453140H01 7 v © a1 (FXHRE) Thread tension regulator bushing T y !
45 M9 0901 002 WS500741HO1  F  # <~ 9/64(40)<4 ~Set screw 9/64(40)xX 4 1 = T
46 M9 1501 085 P 648001401 O Y > 7 S15(LAWEKR) 0-ring 1 =t
'MF 10E0 210 W346065G01 J: K (M) Thread tension regulator complete 1 00 ‘
902 MF B2E0 210 W346064G02 kW& 8N ~ Thread tension regulator complete 1 +
 MF 43E0 210 W346064G04 J'_ liijjf (M) Thread tension regulator complete 1 O :
47 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 SR+ > ik A * & 15/64(28)x 8 Set screw 15/64(28)X 8 1 T4 Tt
48 M9 0908 003 W501901HO1 A SF # ¥ 0/64(40)<6 Screw (for. Fig-49) 9/64(40)< 6 2 ) O
_49  MF 10A0 1B1 W452151H01 * & A (ka¥) Thread guide 2 ) COERY RS I P
50 MF 10A0 471 B 419207HO1 _#/& /< & Spring (for. Fig.52) T B O R N R BRI
51 M9 0604 002 B 509070H01 ¥ = > 3/32{56)x2.2 Screw (for. Fig.52) 3/32(56)x 2.2 IR (] (O O () [ ) B O
52  MF 10A0 470 B 419208H01 R <~ 1 M Slide plate R [©)@)© @)« E) e
903 MF 10E0 470 W461757G01 X ~ U & (M) Slide plate complete 1 |O[OoJoloojo[o
MF 36A1 101 W336657H01  #f % B1.6¢ Needle plate B1.6¢ 1_JO Ol
53 WMF 41DO 101 W333530H01 &t A1 69 Needie plate A1.6¢ 1 O TTTTT
MF 42B0 101 W327682H01 _§t # B2.5¢ (Jeens) Needle plate B2.5¢ (Jeens) 1 O] 10O
o MF 44B0 101 Wa336696H01  §t & {7mm) Needle plate (7mm) 1 Ol [O
54 MO 1102 011 WS00197H01  # W * < 11/64{40)x7 Screw (for. Fig.53) 11/64(40)x 7 I [8)[0)(e) [el e (@) BN
55 M9 1102 004 W467880HO0T 7 5 % 1 % o 11/64{40)x10 Screw (for. Fig.56) 11/64(40)x 10 I (9 19) (0] () (@] [} (W
56  MF 10A0 B30 W321296H01 @& " Face plate TR (6] (o) ] ) ) ] G i
_ 57 __MF_40A4 691 WA450046H02 »# % 4 v b+ Gasket T Ao s
DB-189




5
X7 - ot B 1%

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM ~DB.i89

78

77

76

75

74
73

72
71
70

69




X -t B0 1%
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Common Parts

Fg. @& - F Rz : =B 11
=S ah £ Description g =3 I g8
No. Parts No. Ref. No - % B zlz|2 .
e B2 2222l ||
o004 < MT FOEDS80= W324586G06 % B s§t 2 (#8) Thread take-up lever & needle cnnectingstud complete 1 [GO RER B
9% MF 4262 580  w324586G04 X & §t 2 (M) o Thread take-up lever & needle cnnecting stud complete i o |
61 M9 1516 001 WS500006H01 A+ =ik A & ¥ 15 64(28)~15 Set screw 15/64(28)<15 = SOl
62 M9 1802 008 B 503851HO1 M % ¥ # > 932(28)x14  Setscrew (for Fig 64) 9/32(28)X14 i e
© 63 M9 1801 002 WS500306HO1 F 4 9 32(28)x13 __Set screw 9/32(28)x 13 sl
6a —MF 40A2 383 W484866G0} 7 5 7 Crank ' HE B
7 T 'MF 21D0 383 W472544H01 7 5 - 7 ~ Crank - 1 :
65 M9 1606 001 B 504016HO1 S84 b A 70 1 44017 “Set screw (for. Fig 64) 1'4(40)X7 2 Solo
66 MF 10A0 662 W444056H01 it 5> 7 #4 | (ERE) Needle bar connecting link guide T Oloio
67 M9 1110 002 W500294H0T ¥ * - 11 64(40)~8 ~_Screw f{for. Fig.66) 11:64(40)x8 2 N [@le)
68 MF 10A0 325 W443934H01 A& % (§t7%4¢)  Squareblock R e
MF 70A0 128 S 970010HO1 it (DB-1-2 £14) Needle (DBx1-2 # 14) 1 OO
69 MF 71D0 4128 S 970010HO3 “# OB-1-2.811)  Needle (DBx1-28#11) 1 :
MF 72B0 128 S 970010H02 ¢t (DB>1-2 #21) Needle (DB~ 1-2%21) ]
MF 23C0 128 S 970002H04 gt (DB« 1 #23) Needle (DB 1 $#23) 1 ; N
70 MF 21D0 181 W468259H01 % k3 7 ($1H) ~ Needle ber thread guide 1 I £ OO0
71 M9 0802 003 W502074H01 R F * ¥ 1'8(44)<45 Needle clamp screw 1/8(44)x4.5 ENEEEREEEE
72 MF 10A1 181 WG502073H01 % & K (GHEA5AT) Thread guide IEEREEEREE
73 MF 10A0 664 WA450055H01  »* I (§tET) Needle bar bushing (lower) 1 OO ADO0101O
74 M9 1102 001 WH500489HO1 M F ik X 2 11/64'{40)><27 Set screw 11/64(40)%2.7 HEEEEREEREE
;5 __MF _40A0 660 W474835H02 &t - Needle bar 1 o O[O
MF 42B0 660 W475437H02 & ~  # Needlg bar 1 Ao
76 MF 10A0 _(5_6_3 "W450052H01 £ E Jkiiﬂ*l_) Needle bar bushing {Upper) 1 OloloIo OOl O
77 M9 1503 001 B 588971H01 s+ ik X % ¥ 15/64(28)x4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 P EERERER
~ 78 M9 0880 080 W501320H01 I 4 B 88¢ Aubber plug B.8¢ 1T tooolooiaoo
DB-189




L ¥ - € 400 1%
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM | ~DB.189




L o - B 44 B8 1%
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

wm | JHAR&E  Common Parts
' 1 g 1 ‘ L el [T
Fig &~ K w4 a— F |l . _1= izzig
= & 2 Description ame |BEEIZ B (88 ;
No Parts No Ref No gzl glalaly '
Rea. | zlz|=|xlalalz] |
81 M9 2001 011 W502474H01 A MW * = 5 16(28)x7 Screw for arm shaft front 1}_ loeanyio 1o
82 MF 10A2 740 W500003HO1 7 1 n ot o Felt for arm shaft front 3 1. %\ﬂf ) N
83 MF 10A0 500  W501905H01 3 Alumi-plug for arm shaft front 1 TR DL L) ([
84 MF 40A1 232 W471468H01 (bW vynk) ____ Caver for arm shaft bushing {left} 1 D OO
85 M9 1516 001 WS500006HO1 A F ik / & ¥ 15/64(28)X 15 Set screw 15/64(28)x15 3 A
86 MF 40A2 232 W4B6364H0T  ~ 5 N EE) Arm shaft bushing {left) 1 S
1905 MF 40EQ 232 W471469G02 x  § & (E#akx) (M)  Arm shaft bushing(left)complete 1 Q0
87 M9 1602 001 W500036H0T @@+ ik x+ 2 1'440)x4  Setscrew 1/4(40)x4 10 SENE
88 MF 10AS 352 W470214H01 5 5 — Arm shaft collar . 1 JoO
89 MF 40A0 234 WA473519H0T 4 % L (t#+) Arm shaft bushing (middle) 1 O
90 M9 1602 005 W502914H01 ™ % b * # 2 1'4{40)xX7.5 Set screw 41/4(40)x7.5 N I B B
91 MF 40A0 350 W336666H01 % 4 Special cam 1o e il
92 M8 1607 001 WA78184HO1 88+ > .k X 3 ¥ 174{40)%4 Set screw 1/4(40)X 4 1 it R R
93 MF 40A0 331 P 611003X02 # ™ L) Bevel gear (arm shaft) BN ol
94  MF _40A2 230 W341654H02 Lt i Arm shaft 1 JOK oy
906 MF 10E0 280 W462629G01 R A ¥ (#) Feed cam complete 1 {O O o)(e)
95  MF 10A0 233 WAB0078HO1 ~* % L {(LWE) Arm shaft bushing {right) LI L L2 ) L0 {0 [
96 M3 1473 086 WA4B1476HO1 * 1 L+ — W Qil seal for arm shaft back 1 O[O OO
87 M9 0740 080 W478175H01 I 4 ® 74¢ Rubber plug 7.4¢ I EEEEEE R
98 M9 1502 002 WS500509H01 F % 2 16/64(28)X12 Set screw 15/64{28)x 12 2 [OIO[OOK AO|O[C
99  MF 10A0 682 W453500H01 7 — Y — () Balance wheel 1 |QOOIO[QS[O0
100 MF 10E0 384 W327620G0t & ¥ #(#) (#5270 F) Crankrod complete 1 [OOOIO[O[D]OL0
101 MF 4040 744 T W335904H01 7 ¥ R Feed forked connection 1 [OO0] o] O[O
MF 40A1 744 W336697H01 7 ¥ 2 {Imm) Feed forked conneation(7mm} 1 ol O
102 MF 40A0 332 P 611002X02 % L] ® (TH) Bevel gear (hook shaft) 1 [Olo[olololo[o
7103 MF 40A0 334 P611001X02 & i % (BMT) Beve! gear (verticalshaft lowerl) 1 [0)(¢)(e] (e][s][e] [e){e!
104 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 3+ ik ¥ * ¥ 15/64(28)X 11 Set screw 15/64(28)X11 6 |OCIOIC|OOIOIC
105 MF 10A0 522 WA450082H01 ~ % J (HWT) Vertical shaft bushing {under) 1 [DOCIO[CIOI0]C
106 M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 #F > ik X * ¥ 15/64(28)X4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 2 1O[O0[0|C|O|O|O
107 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H017  » 3  — Vertical shaft collar 1 10lojo|Clolololo
108  MF 10A0 520 WAS0080HO1  ~~ # (BM) Vertical shaft 1 JO[O|OIO|CIO|O[O
109  MF 10A0 521 WA450081HO1 A 7 A (8WE) Vertical shaft bushing(upper) 1 |O[O|10|OI0|0|O| &
110 MF 40A0 333 P 611000Xx02 & W % (BME) Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) 1 {Ol0lolC]C]o]olo
DB-189



% 25 B8 1% _
DETECTOR MECHANISM DB-189
117 118 120 122
116 | (118) ; 119 ; 121 [ 123124 125 126 127 {118) (1z2e  (122) {125}
i I r : i {
. : | l ] t116) | (116) (e 128 ; (123 {126)
| ' ! / ! . ) Y \ \ \ ! ! / : / .
— ! .i : ' ¢ ‘\ b * ! / ;'. "
i Do % . \ : 4 ,
. - ;- - l d_;‘-—' \\. . ‘ 1 "l { .
N \ i *
b/ |
v ! | / t
| | /f 1
rd

AN
) : N\,
I ‘j‘, .(’ ‘1\‘._\) e
(136)(135) et Sa ey \
{134)(133) N
/ 130 129

;o
136135134

132 13

11321 (331)




% 28 BA 1R .

DETECTOR MECHANISM

wm | JORS®&  Common Parts
Fig. ®&a-—F  EE= wxl 1. ’gé B
2 & £ Description izlzlREZEIEE |
No. Parts No Ref. No. Amt S Slzlg szlaal |
Rea. | &|=|2 & (2|22 | |

116 M9m_1_11__l____9()1___ B 503852H01 @&+ » ik 4 # = 11 64(40)<10  Set screw (for. Fig.117) 11 64(40)x 10 2 | VT ; ]
117 MF _40E0 602 W479382G01 Eft # Y - 2 (#8) vE Coupling for. V-motor o 1 a L T :
118 M8 0411 037 S 512131H09 P + ~ * = 4+<10 Screw {for. Fig.121) M4 x 10 2 | i T

119 M9 0401 053 S 561121H03 .+~ + & &4 __  — Springwasher 4 ] 2z 11
120 M9 0413 050 S 562121H03 I & n & % 4 Washer 4 2 !

121 MF 40EQ 372 W339673G01 % %8 | T VE " V-type condenser plate complete DR I

122 _MF_40A0 601 W478191H01 = — 7 (AW (®HB)  Set plate for detctor i ! -
123 MF _40A0 476 P 693000X01 % ~ — % 2-4.1x1 (HH#)_ Spacer 2 VT
_124 MF 40A0 406 P 469003X01  ~ v b ORHE) Detector 1 1 T

125 MF 40A2 339 W339691HO1T & W % n /\ — 7 Cover for detector 1 '

126 M9 1109 002 W500511HO1 T =+ ¥ 11 64(40)x7  Screw for cover 11/64(40)< 7 2 ]
127 MF 40E1 602 W478193G01 B U » 7 () ME " Coupling for M-motor 1 i T 7]
128 MF 40E1 372 W339639G01 % % B T ME ~_ M-type condenser plate compiete 1
129 M9 1510 002 WS500676HO1 ¥ % ~ 15 64(28)* 12 Screw (for. Fig.133) 15°64(28}x 12 2 11777 T
130 MF 40A1 415 S 452001H02 #0297 (23— F#BI) NP-3N _ Cord holder NP-3N RN N S
131 MF 40A2 415 W476457H01 & A 5 (31— F#81) ~Cord halder 1 — !
132 M9 0906 002 W500791HO1 F % = 0 64(40)x4.5  Screw (for Fig.131) 9°64(40)x4.5 1T Tir 1 0]
133 MF _40A1 781  W227499H01 & 1 % & (RfF&) Holding base 1 T ; T
134 M9 0410 037 S 512131HO8 P + ~ ¥  4x8 Screw 4%8 i ; !
135 MF 40A2 780 W472745H01 x A ¥ Cord cover 1 i
136 M9 1102 004 WA4678BBOHO1 7 5 7 1 * > . 1/64(40)x10 Screw 11/64(40} 10 o a T 111111
137 MF 40A1 601 W479380H01 1 iR (HEH3E) Set plaet for detector 1
138 M9 0501 053 S 6561121H04 /s 3 & £ 5 Spring washer 4 B R I N T
139 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 = % % & £ 4 Washer 4 2 1T

907 MF . @QOEO 406 W341661G01 #H® i W VE Dstector complete (V-type}) -~ 7 7vpPL. 1 O

908 1 40E1 406  W341660G01 H# & & (M) M Detector complete (M-type) 1 ojle]ie](e](e]]e] O{ B

. /Aé)c ﬁrﬂﬁ /4/40519@0}
S;yu; AMEFOEO Hop ‘ |
XCE-] T~ T AXL D] G2 j
DB8-189



— I‘ _
2% U PR AE-BTR |
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MEGHANISM ~Se.189

149150 (150)151152 153 154

146

- 1656




£ ') A E% - B 1%

STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

g ol ERaa Common Parts
g |E I~ F Ao+ i ES = &'
S &k & Description amt 12 F Ela 3o éé
No Parts No Ref No e ezl sigla s
Rea | 2 m|= 2. 582
146 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO1  + P b 9 32(28) Nut 9 32(28) 1 ‘ L
147 M9 0905 063 WH5H01377HO1 % # t I Set pin 1 : !
148 MF 10A0 153 W447215H01 X A 7 2 B ¥ (#1H7) Feed connecting knk 1 '
149 MO 1807 O15 W&K01406H01 & 11 ¥ * =~ 9 32(28)-233 Screw 9 32(28) - 233 1
{50 M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 F& - (EM¥ 1) 15 64(28) 10 Set screw 15 64(28}- 10 2 T
P 10A0 162 W447221HO1 ¥ & 7 L LEUARAHL) Feed regulater R Tt
MF 74B0 152 W 33666 1HO1 * o\ r o OEYEM L) (Tmm) Feed regulater(7mm) 1 ' ! H
152 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 B+ ik * 7 .- 15 64(28)- 1 Set screw 15 '64{28} - 11 1 : Lok
153 MF 70A0 750 W479396H02 7 Feed regulator busing 1 . E ! f"("
154 M9 0500 085 S 648001H03 O > |APS O-ring tAP5 1 ! ‘ T
155 M9 0904 063 W479395H01 % 1 # (EMT 1) (9441 Set pin 9¢~ 41 R i S i*
156 M9 2001 080 WA479394HO1 2 L £ 204 Rubber cap 20y 1 X L ) N
157  MF 10A2 572 B 509164HO1 ¥ I # /% F Spring 1 : [ . :
158 MF 10A0 852 B 419163H01 & 4 it 4 (£>) Stopper pin v LT e
159 M3 1000 085 S 6480Q1H06 O Y 7 IAPI10 Q-ring I1AP10 i SEEERE i
160  MF 40A0 297 W447227H01 X 4 ® & + - _Screw bar N 1 IR E ‘ J: )
MF 10A0 631 W331475HO0 5 1 ¥ 1O 5 Stitch length regulator dial 1 : Pod .
i61 MF 11D0 631 W331486H01 7 1 + 1L 0O 4 ‘Stitch length regulator dial 1 Prjprtrr :
MF 26B0 631 W331487HO1 ¥ 1 ¥ WO 7 ~ Stitsh fength regulator dial 7mm 1 7 — :
162 M9 1209 002 B 503887H01 F  * =~ 3 16(28)<8 ___Screw 3/16(28)% 8 o 1 S SRR SR l
163 M9 1501 002 WS502945H01 F % ¥ 15/64(28)x8.5 Set screw 15/64(28) < 8.5 2 iyt e
164 M9 1207 003 B 509288H01__ R ¥ # = 3/16(281X65 Screw 3/16(28)% 6.5 1 N ! i
165 MF 26BO 632 W465387H01 HBMAL - ) Reverse sewing lever 1 IREN - B
166 M9 5003 053 B 503895H01 /X * K # Spring washew T r 1
167 MF 10A0 633 W450088H0T # 8 M & # - _Shaft _ - 1 ! ;
168 M3 0600 085 S 648001H04 O Y » 2 IAP6 " O-ring IAP6 R B 11
169 M9 1501 007 B 509256H01 1% % ik 4 *  1564(28)<14.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x14.5 1 ; TTi 10T T
170 M9 0601 053 S 561121H05 » + # % 6 ~_____ Spring washer 8 2 . ' ;
171 M9 1505 002 WS500183HO1 ¥ # > 15 64(28)%135  Screw 15/64(28}x13.5 T 7} T *
172 MF 40A1 708 W476443H01 i & ~Braket 1 HE [N A
173 MF 10A0 572 W447225H017 7 o & »~ % Spring 1 o
174  MF 10E0 635 W462614G01 & B M wo(mfty) _ Reverse sewing ciank EIRRRED 1
- -
t
- b - —44
i Il ,L BE
DB-189

e 12 —

i



AKEXY M- ETFTaX) #6588 %
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED iiFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM “OB189




11'64(40) <8 ~ Screw (for_Fig.182) 11/64(40)~ 8 A DD M
. Iy Feed bar W’V]Wi [ U] R ARS ] [ AN !
i 1 ‘ SR e e g
*qj'li Jim ‘h—Fﬁ }imw{'?. 5 E-type stop ring 5 1 ¥ ] N O A
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED LIFT.8@476 _ Screw /B4 n6 A R N A
(mE) __Feeddog - N 1 1 oo ok
{i%ﬁﬁ) Feed dog 1 i
- ——__ Feed bar shaft 7 1 cooafe o lofo]os
Fig. Baa—F wita—r . oot ___ Feed rock shaft I R I PIY AT PR PRt PRt POt PR
) Feed rock shaft crank {right) R REEENERE
No. Parts No. Ref. No.
° arts No el e (?E) Feed rock shaft crankrod (right) ~ 1 . O
— 353%26 Set pin for feed rock crank rod 2 RY TN (381 GO AU FO TN 1Y
_182 MF 40A0 278  W346038HO1 & T & Y B i, gh) (ETH) Feed rock shaft bushing {right) 2 o
1__83_ M9 1112 002 W501889H0‘ :F ?‘ - 15/64:(7248)—%6? - Set scr9w’5/64(28)x7 1 R ) G GBS GG )
184 M9 0606 050 WS02480HO1 /& 2 41/6440)755 " Sef screw 11/64(40) X5 N B (B o (o ‘e et o
185 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 ¥ * o geogu Washer 45/ %X8 4 2 [ o
186 MF 10A0 281  W447752H01 & Y f‘ﬁ 14764{40) <15 Screw 11/64(40)% 5 y 2 [ ) 6 T ) G
187 M9 0505 065 S 592411H05 E ¥ & * ® {orpape)xi2 Set screw 15/64(28/ 13 S [i i o o
Ce“;a;fa M9 0806 002 B 508857HQ: 2 * J Eft ) Feed lifting rock shaft D OO O O ) O [
eMF 10A0 104 W46f604:01 " 0y fiﬁ) Feed Iifting rock shaft crank {right) 1 [N G) ) B Y I (N ey
Pt 150 m:ﬁ ::yig ;g; vv\\;::4g;13r481 ETETTH g Feed lifting rock shaft crank {right) ) T 11
— - AL L R S (M) Feed lifting rock shaft k
191 MF 34A0 491 W454876H02 Kk F £ Y H T Sl washe 2™t crank complete ! QRO
197 —MF _10A0 279 W447172H01 & ¥ % ¥ B e ©F4) Feed rock shaft bushing (left DR ]
MF 26BO 279 W447855H01 & F X ) B .
e e g : = 15/64{28) X 11 Set screw {for. Fig.203) 15/64(28)x 11 ] R Y P (S O O O IR
(193~ M3 0901 060  W501107HO1 & .7 Y5764428) <4 Set screw 15/64(28) %4 1 SO
194 MF 10A0 287 W446173HO1 » 4 W o — — T
195 M9 1506 001 B 509087HO1 W@ F v ik A o - — ——
196 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 SR+ » ik X 3 ¥ '—
197 M9 0406 050 WA470913HO1 /& £ o - -
198 M9 11137002 WB500182H01 ¥ o —
199 M9 1502 002 WB500509HO1 F % 5.
200 MH 20A1 460 WA4B4877HO2 Lt F # 4 # ( -
201 MF @0A0 277 Wa73s22HOT E T E U R - — | 1
Y MF 10A0 277 W447173HO6T " E F & U R
909 MF 10E0 276 W335981G02 Lt T X Y M : DB-189
~202 M9 3001 052 W502467H0t = = & — 14 — —_—
203 MF 10A0 286 W454875H01 X 5 w{
204 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 HF ik A ¥ L
T205_ M9 1503 001 8 50897THOT 7 > i £ 7 7
‘NG ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM
) j B T &®m | *Fﬂﬁﬁ&a Common Parts
P Descripti i P 21al2[2 1
escription S (NS e
P Amt é%éé‘%%é%
Rea. |&la|a2ix 5|22
ﬁE) Feed rock shaft crank (left} 1 P \‘ ( J I B
|1 '64(40)- 12 " Screw (for th 182] 11 64(40)>< 12 2 R TV | i S IR B
i "Slide washer 1 T T




J— ‘5 —_
THM-H Rk ,
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTAT™' HOOK MECHANISM " DB.189




Téh-H~MFR
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

stlds:  Common Parts
, R T T Ta] 11T
Fig. ®HaI—F M- K mw | = (=88
5 & & Description FZE|IS S é é
No. Parts No. Ref No Amt. 1 2150z2lz &2 P
Rea. || 2!z x| 2|2[z|2
211 MT 40A0 688 WA467871HO1  ~ 1 7 — Oilpip 77 1 (0o mlr) DR
212 M9 1513 001 8 S09060H01 S8 ¥ & ik A 2 15 64(28)x11 Set screw 15/64{28)> 11 T I ook 1A ™
213 MF 10A0 154 W467863H01 ¥ A 1" o ~ Guide plate e ﬂT)}Tn’F??TTH) (31'.-.
274~ M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 F F 2 15°64{28)x10  Setscrew 15/64{28)x10 2 [0 3 AR
215 MF 10A1 572 W468847HO1 7 1 % /\ # Spring 1 ofoafo ol v
~ 216 M9 5001 063  W461713HO1  #5 % ¢ . " Specil pin o T IEEEERNES
217 MF 10A1 452 WA461709HO1  ~ 5 A (T #E) Rotating hook shaft bushing 1 G RS R
218 MF 10A0 760 W461710HO1 & & & " Eceentricink T I EED DT R
219 M9 1506 001 B 509087HO1 28+ = 4 x # ¥ 15.64{28)X7 Set screw 15/64(28)x7 EREERERERE
220 MF 20A0 450 W4B0515HOT T . ~_Rotating hook shaft 1T [0 Jr\ D RN
221  MF 10E3 148 WB5B00231HO1 i 3¢x25 Oil cotton braid 34x25 B TN A1 GO () P Y COS Y B
T222 M9 1251 030 WS500190HO1 % % =  © 316(32)x67 Special screw 3/16(32)x6.7 R T P Y Y Y Y PR
223 M9 0320 065 S 591411H02 C R i ~x & (#)} 20 ~__C-1yp stop ring 2 O[O ] s Jolk
224  MF 40A0 451  W473523H01 ¥ N (TéE) Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) IE TR 1) C ) ) R (3% (3 8
225 M9 1118 002 B 509061HO1T ¥ * ¥ 11/64(40)x10  Screw 11/64{40)x 10 R T 1) (5 G CHEY O O [ T
226 M2 0800 086 P 625001 X01 A A o — L GBx12X3 Oil seal GBx12x 3 1 OO o
227 ~MF 40A0 120 P 975023X01 % ¥ (HSL-BTR)M) (#%)  Rotating hook complete T oo Of
MF 42BO 120 P 975025X01 7 (HSL-BOHN(TR) (%) Rotating hook complete 1 % S O OE
o728 MF 3BA0 123 W4B1729HOT 7 E > Bobbin N ) A AN O (O ) O
MF 41D0 123 W466807H01 & £ > Bobbin 1 oy
279  MF 40E1 125 P 976006X02 £ £ > & — X Bobbin case o 1 [O]ofO oo]olo
230 M9 1101 002 WG500194HOT + E3 7 11/64(40) <4 Set screw 11/64(40) %<4 I SN N 3 ) I
937 MF 17B0 229 WA470246H01 A ¥ & £ Rotating hook positoner 1 OfOloOko
MF 10A0 229 WA462633H01 R ¥ i+ ¥ Rotating hook positoner 1 ) O
- _ e —_—— -— - - - —- -+ + 4+ 1 -
- - N - S — _— ...|. -4
- J— - — — — —+ -

DB-189
— 16—



7Za—54 7 TR
FLLOWTING FOOT MECHANISM DB-189

{254)

m g {(240)

255 - 257
: (241)

254 -lpm 258

253 - , 4 _ - ——(242)

[\ 5]

oo

-

f
™~ A
& A
o hS =

i

» l'“?:i

e




ZO0—74 M THF

FLOWTING FOOT MECHANISM

#:8H8R Common Parts

%H
Fig. &2 —F Wit F N s = E%S
& & & Description ame. | BIEIE|2(B|21% |5
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 22|22 22|z 2
Rea. |&|&|2|2|2| 2|22
236 M9 1501 035 W456548H01 7 ¥ I # = 15/64(28)<48 Thumb screw 15/64({28) < 48 1 ) OO
237 M9 1501 045 B 509260H01 + vt 15/64(28) Nut 15/64(28) 1 : oo
238 MQ 50A1 259 WA456549H01 vV AL & /N 3 Presser spring 1 : Olo
239 M9 0301 063 W474372H02 & 11 £ 34x32 Pin 3¢x32 1 f oo
2307 M9 0409 063 W468766H0T B H® £ - (M) 4¢x12 Pin 4¢x12 1 ' oo
241 MF 40A2 §72 WA4T75404H01 v 1L % /% 3 Spring 1 OO
047  MF 40A0 265 ~W475400H01 1@ T # 3 % Presser bar holder 1 0O oo
MF 20A0 265 W467222H01 ## T #% ¥ % Presser bar holder i
a3 _MF _40A1 181 W475401H01 % ¥ & Thread guide R Ol
MF 10A0 216 WBO2083HO1 % X A Thread guide 1
234 MN 10A0 660 W445878H0t # T # (F) (DNEt¥#®A) Presser bar for flowting 1 oo
245 MF 10A0 267 W502081HO1 4 5 A ($T M) Presser bar bushing({lower) 1 010
246 M9 1102 001 W500489HO01 FAF L ik A & & 11/64(40)x2.7 Set screw 11/64{40)X2.7 2 OO
247 M9 1601 030 W474371HO1T % ® > ¥ (F) 1/4(32)x24 Special screw 1/4{32)x 24 1 olo
910 MF 40E2 603 W339641G02 W 1t & (M) (B 3R 74/ M) Presser foot base for wiper 1 [o][e]
"911  MF 40E0 603 W474370G01 B & & (M) (X #R71/°A) Presser foot basa for wiper 1 0|0
24a _ MF 40A0 105 W460563G01 _ # T (#) Presser foot 1 Jolo Q|O
MF 23C0 105 W452333G0o1 I {#) Presser foot 1 OO
249 MO 0922 002 W4B4016HO1T F  * 2 9/64{40)x8 Screw  9/64(40)x8 1 [O]O[o]o{olOfo]O
250 MQ 50AD 259 W446379H01 ¥ n & N 3 Presser-spring 1 OO
251 M9 1103 016 W475402H01 B 1 #L F F ¥ 11/64{40)x4.5 Screw {for. Fig.242) 11/64(40)1X4.5 1 |00 OO
M9 1107 002 WS500092H01 ¥  # + 11/64{40)x5.5 Screw (for. Fig.242) 11/64(40)X5.5 1 OfO|0[O
252 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 ¥ > 4k £ # ¥ 15/64(28)xX4.5 Screw (for. Fig.242) 15/64{28)X4.5 1|00 [&)[e)
M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 @+ i £ & ¥ 15/64(28)X8 Screw (for. Fig.242) 15/64{28)X 8 1 Olo[0]lO
253 M9 0601 060 W474368H02 ¢t ~ 64x50 Presser bar guide (64 X 50) 1 O[O
254 M9 3201 045 W471438HOY 4 % + ~» b+ 1/2(28)%X5 Nut 1/2(28)x 5 1 {oloolololololo
255 M9 3204 035 W456547H01 vV ¥ I 3 U 1/2(28)x5.5 Thumb screw 1/2(28)x5.5 1 OO
256 M9 3208 035 W47H490H01 v ¥ I 3 ¥ 1/2(28}x5.4 Thumb screw 1/2{28)x5.4 1 O{OI010[0]0
257 MF 20A0 703 W475491H01 X A » Presser spring guide L [0)[e](e](e][e][®)
o5g _MF 10A0 259 ~W502444H01 7 A % /% * (#Px/v) @) Presser spring 1 |OJO
MF 12B0 259 W502441H01  ~ /L % /8 # (Rx, %) (W) Presser spring 1 oloo0
259 _MF 10A0 262 W502079HOT # = @ Presser bar o] _[ojolo[o
MF 11D0 262 WG502943H01 18 T & Presser bar i @)

DB-189




74/ (BHR)ME

WIPER (RIGHT MOTION) MECHAM 3

— '9 _

_ DB-189

SEWERE

Hilay

290A
289A

(287A)

288A

{2630,
2874

2868
285A

284A
2824 283A

! b
1273
CihA 2748 272A




74X (F/3)R31E
WIPER (RIGHT MOTION) MECHANISM

o | s  Common Parts
' ! T -
Fig. ®& 3 — F  EEE , my|_ i |=.=|3|2
i o3 =] Description amt |2 B[S B2 g '§_
No. Parts No. Ref No = gglg szl |2
Re. |B|% & |2 & 5|55
266A MF 40A0 983  W327642G01 7 1 +» % 8 (& 11) Wiper connecting arm with pin 1 ' €)@
267A MF 40A0 982 W480484H01 7 1 o~ & ‘Wiperholder AT EErT
268A MF 40A0 530 W480482H01 (& 14 B (TN Wiper stud 1 ! ! IO
269A M9 0806 002 B 508857HO! F * ~18(44)<6 Screw (for. Fig.268) 1/8(44)x6 BE : OO
270A MF 40A1 980  W4B0483HO1 7 1 NIBEAR) ~ Wiper (right side moving) 1 : OO0
" 271A M9 1102 002 WS500193H01 F 11 64(40)%<85 Screw {for. Fig 267) 11/64(40)X8 5 1 1! Oy
272A MF 40A0 981 WwW480479G01 7oA o fE BAR (3 AT o Wiper connecting plate with screw 1 [ : O
T273A MF 40A0 352 WA475495H01  » 5 - No.1 " Colarfyy 1T OO0
T274A MF 40A1 352 WA475495H03  » = — No.2 Collar(2) 1 OO
275A  MF 4QE2 484 P 422147X01 & % % 1 » ¥ MS-035 Switch MS-035 1 OICT
276A MF 40A2 601 W341621H01T /L /o M EfHR (71/%) Solenoid set plate ) 1 OO
"277A MO 1126 002 WA480476HO01 ¥ = s 11:/64{40)%27 Screw 11:/64(40yx27 1 R}
278A M9 0306 037 S 6512131HOT P + ~ ¥ < 3%6 Screw 3% 6 2 B
279A° MF 40A3 339  W4B0477HO1 £ n = (A Cover plate for wiper 1 Sl
280A M9 0908 003 WH501901HO1 # F #* <+ 9/64{40)x6 Screw 9/64{(40)x 6 2 OO
"281A M9 1106 003 WS500369H01 # F # < 11/64{40)x20 Screw 11/64{40) <20 1 OO0
282A M9 0402 050 W461040H01 & & 4 Washer 4 1 oG
" 2B3A M9 4004 099 S 452001H03 F1 827 27 HP-4N Cord holder HP-4N 2 OO
"284A M9 1005 098 P 469004X01 O—F—vL/AF (H71/Y) Rotary solenoid 1 oo
___2785A” M9 0301 0563 S 561121HOY X * E £ 3 Spring washer 3 2 OIG
286A M9 0871 045 S 541111HI0 + »  + 3 Nut 3 2 910
287A M9 09271 002 B 508848H01 ¥ = o 9/64(40) <8 Screw 9/64(40)x 8 2 '9][®]
©288A M9 7103 099 W341698H01 bEZ—L*v7F1va—F Vinyl cap-tire cord for wiper 1 OO
T288A MF 36A0 257 W4A66229H01T B I 0 W (F+7FTY¥3I—F) Cord holding plate 1 )@
290A M9 0600 085 S 648001HO4 O Y >~ 7 IAPS O-ring 1AF® 1 O[O

“DB189 _




21

DB-189




—_ 22i

DB-189




- 23 —
x kst
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

DB-189

302 304 306|
301 303/ 305/ | —
o ’ ] |

!

(308

NN o . 315
U0 N




x4y Ak
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

s ' #t-iiﬁ.':% , Common Parts
fig. R t LEEEE - 7 m| . E = % 2
‘ _ -] &= & Description amt |2 Z|E|28=2[818
No Parts fo Re! No zzzlz azizle
Rea. |i=iz|2 2 2 4|2
301 MF AGAN TBE WABONSTIHOT  ~ a2 0 - 7 iR Bell crank plate 1 H T
302 ME A0AG 762 WA THA0THO ~ 2o e Bell crank 1 "
303 MFE 36Ac 729 WABDS 74101 I A Spring 1 ' i
304 M9 0401 063 WAGDR72HOT  h - 4 b 4p- 21 Pin 44 .21 1 . S I I S
305 MF 36A0 8B0  W4ROL75E0T % Steel wire o o 1 ' , N ;
306 M9 1194 007 B 503842H01 ¥ 7 - 11 64{40) 4.5 Screw {for Fig 301} 11,64(40)- 4.5 2 . )
912 MF 40E0 763 W336670G01 ~n 7 7 > 7 (M) Bell crank complete 1 |o,0lolo.0lo[ojo
307 Mi A0A0 Tas W1/3B27HON EAVE SRS VR G e Flexible wire .
308 M9 0921 007 B SO8848HO1 7 i - 9 64(40} <8 Screw (for Fig.309) 9 '64(40}~ 8 3 1] '
309 MI 3640 754 WH02917THO1 7 A 1 Bushing {rear} 1 e i .
310 M9 1501 007 W502945H01  F 7 - 15 64(28) -85 Set screw (for Fig.311) 156/64(28)x 8.5 R ol | 1]
311 MF 40AG 228 Wa73525H0) i (M Erm) Knee lifter crank 1 :
312 M9 1504 015  WH02104H01 1 14 F 7 2 15 64(28)-95 Screw {for Fig.313) 15 64{28)% 9.5 1 A
313 MF 20A0 511 WAT0288HOY  # i * _ _ Knee lifter lever connecting rod ]
314 Mi ADAO 72h  Wa/E168HOA 7 3 - 7 W (BETT ) Knee lifter lever ] \ ]
315 M3 0401 053 S BET121HO3  ~~ + A £ 4 Washer 4 1
316 ME 10A0 252 WA47053H01 @ £ 4 T _ Presser bar lifter o L 1 ] i
317 M9 0400 085 S 648001H02 O Y 7 1AP4 O-ring 1AP4 R I R 11111
318 MF 10AC 729  W&H02141H0Y & * Y /% F  Spring N - 1] i B
KRR MF 36A0 253 WA4S4472H01 MW I F ¥ » 4 Presser bar llfter cam o 1
320 MF 10A2 245 B 409092HO1 M # /<  * Spring l 1 , |
321 M3 0304 060 W501874H01 & v 3gx12 ~ Stopper pin 3¢x 12 j 1 ]
322 M9 0211 060 W470270HOY & _» 2¢4%16 Stopper pin 23x 16 1 1] i 1]
323 M9 1102 033 W502123H01 v > 2 11'64{40)%23 5 Screw pin 11/64{40)x 235 1 -
324 MF 36A0 220 W464055H01 L F 3 1L X ) . _ Tension releasing lever _ 1 B
326 MT 10A0 764 W450066HO1 # T # t (+ _ __ Presser bar lifing bracket R, P T OO O A i
326 MF 10A0 720  W5H02084H01 & 1E ik Knee lifter lever link 1 :
913 MF 20E0 264 W327610G01 ® I & L ¥ (M) Knee lifter lever complete o O0[0I0|0[0]010] |
- B 4

DB-189
—_ 2‘ —




¥y Fy 7R
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM | ETETTE

351 353
352/ 354

332 334 = 336 342343344 345 346 347 213
; (9 !
331: 333{ 335°| 337338333 341 J (914} 348 | 350




gy Fiy O BE
TCUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

o , Qtiiis?‘i': Common Parts

i Hesa-— ¥ ‘= ; =

Fg. ®& ' % 5 B & Description A:tﬁ z=zzl3=8 § E

No. Parts No Ret No e 2 2|2z

Rea |2 22|22 |2|2|2

3317 MF 40A3 339 P 438032X01  #FRA N -~ o Micro switch cover 1 i K 2
1332 M9 0921 002 B 508848HO1 ¥ * £ 9 64(40)X8 Screw for code holder 9-64140)x8 1 [ 7| "1 .-1 1117
1333 M9 0409 050 S5 G562131H02 1 o»n ¥ B £ 4 Washer 4 1 12T

334 M9 4004 099 $ 457001HO3 FA1O0-2Y 7 HP-AN Cord holder 1 il R

335 M9 0207 099 P 422111X0Y A 20XA v F ($vFsiv2) AMI306 Micro switch AM-1306 1 j 1l )
336 M9 7104 089 wW476471G01  F+Fryava—+ (BN F v Fsiw ) Cap-tire cord {touch-back) 1 ; : e

337 MF 40Ab 339 W4TB4BEHO1 AN—{F v Fiy 221201 v ¥) Micro switch cover - [ i N
7338 MF 40A0 729 W4764B7HO1 £ A2 Y o F (5 FiNy7) Spring t LT T
339 M9 1110 002 WEOD294H01 F T > 11/64(40)%8 Screw 11,/64(40)x8 2 ) N e 1
330 MF 40A3 60' Wi R468HOY B T ¥ |/ (?42021 v F) Set plate for micro switch 1 R

341 M2 0505 065 §592411H05 E B & < #5 E-type stop ring 5 i | T R
1342 MF 3BA0 257 W466229H01 I  #®(¥r7514+¥5—70) Cord hoiding plate 1 BB RN
343 M3 0906 002 W500731H01  F  # ¥ 9'64(40)x4.5 Screw 9/64(40)x 4.5 2 1 i :
344 MN 10A1 689 W501202H01 % I Cord holder 2 [ Ol [
345 M9 7105 099 W479308G01 Fr7740a—F (N7 1/ \f1&) Cap-tire cord complete for wiper M ' g

M9 710G (099 W479309G01 *+77 v 1—F (B 71/4F%) Cap-tire cord comple for non-wiper 1 E .

346 M9 1006 098 W338221HOT ¥ L /4 1 F(95%/5v7) Solenoid for touch-back mechanism 1 NE
914 M9 1007 098 W338220G01 VY L / 4 F (M) Touch-back solenoid complete olo

247 MF 40A1 880 W476418H02 3 (% v F/4{y 2 ARE) Arm sidecover for touch-back solenoid 1 Dy

MF 40AD 880 W476418H01 B (E) Arm sidecover for non touch-back L B LS ORI

" 348 MF 40A2 691 W476419H01 H 2 7} Gasket (for Fig.348) 1 3

349 M9 0504 065 S 592411H04 E K i 7 %4 E-type stop ring 4 2 R
350 M9 0516 063 WA476446H01 _~ (3 ) 54x20.5 Pin 54x20.5 1

351 M9 1262 015 WA476445H01 B F ¥ 2 ¥ 3/16(32)x12 Hinged screw 3/16(32)x 12 1 S5

352 MF 40A2 910 W476451HO01 Y A O P I YRR Connecting fink ' I e B O]
7353 MF 40A0 152 P 955000X02 %Y WK » 4 (EARF2)(0-5) Feed regulator 1 ] 1] | ST T
"364 M9 1251 045 B 509177H01 _ + 7 b 3/16(32)x3 1 ] B

Nut 3/16(32) x 3 (for Fig.351)

DB-189




Sy Foiy 7Rk
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM ' DB-189

378 ‘ 2 @ - ‘Hf ~ oh ;a/ %‘ '
- - '\..\'f_- _I!-‘_“'i‘-‘ . ) \Z////////

377 -~

376 372311

375
374




7y Foy 7R
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

#8585 Common Parts
. . QH v ' N r Sl ! 1
Fig. & 31— F LEE , Ll =2 22128 |
S 5 £ Description Amt |2 T &2 F e é & '
No Parts No Ref No 2.2 3|z 2 8|z8
Rea. |22 2|a = a(alzl |
s i H + i
361 M9 1514 015 W502060HO0T 1 11 F + = 1564{28) 6 Hinged screw 15 64{28) - 6 i . 1T T
362 ML 10AD 417 WS501931HO1 1 /4 4 Rubber link 1 ' ] i
363 M9 0611 050 W464056H01 1} %6 Washer 6 1 L
364 M9 1503 003 WH501002HOT n | ¢ . 1564(28)x13 Screw 15 64(28) 13 i z ] o
365 MF 40A1 708 WA76443HOT i & (i) Bracket {plate) . L ‘
366  MN 15A0 708 WH502928HO1 it & (naikA) Bracket {hanger) 1 :
367 MF 40A6 572 WA476453H01 7 1 % o~ 1 Spring 3 T 1
368 MF 40E0Q 635 wd476448G01 w H m & B (A% Reverse sewing crank with block 1 . I . O
369 MF 40A2 /08 WA4T76452H01 it E Bracket 1 ’ ;
370 M9 1110 002 W500294HOT % ~ 11'64(40}- 8 Screw tfor Fig 369) 2
371 M9 0402 050 WA461040HO1  F £ 4 Washer 4 ) 5 | )
372 M9 1101 004  WA6BB10HO1 7 =+ 7 f 1 i 11'64{40) 9 Screw for solenoid 11 64(40) - 9 5 ' ; X
373 MF 40E0 532  W338228G01 - o = (N o F L) Touch-back lever 1 R
374 M3 0409 050 S 562131H02 @ H % ¥ % 4 washer 4 2 R S A
37% M9 0401 053 5 56112WH03 ~~ 3 i % 4 Spring washer 4 2 ‘ i a
376 M9 0412 037 "§512131H13 P 3 ~ 3 = M4-30 Screw M4 . 30 _ 2 i i )
377 M9 1106 002 W501098H0T ¢ & = 11 64{40)- 12 Screw (for Fig.378) 11 64{40) - 12 1 1
378  MF 40A1 530 W476465H01 1% 6! i Hinged stad 1 : '
_ B A B 1114
_ B 1 ) I O 9
I

a0 DB-189




X Z(kHY)8H%

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM DB-189

-

186 (386) 387 388 389 g @
\ [ ] 390 391
R 7[ g

3.1.__ L ]
~ /’/ ‘ - -]| 392 393 (386)

Ny
NZEENN W
\\ LN 3

@ é ~

0

8 N
(390) 397 396 395 394




A X(RETY) W%
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

. $#:#%a Common Parts

Fig. S& 23—t ' IR o ] = :gs
- & & Description HEE PIERELE
No. Parts No Ret No. Amt. 2lzz|alz2|lzlz
Rea. |32 z|=|=|2|2|2
386 M9 0803 003 W503920H01 M X AL * ~ 1/Bl44)x6______ Screw for knife 1/8(44) x5 . S i) R A T (Y i

387 MF 40AZ 782 WA81680HO1 % # & Guard plate ) T bt fodofofolo
388 MF 40A1 834 W341817H02 < Z x Knife (left) AR N (U PP AP PN AR TR
389 MF 40AD 442 WAB0458H01 T % ¥ & ____Thread guide for knife T oo o0
390  M3S 1107 045  WAT75413HOT 7 v b 11/64(40)) Nut 11/64{40) I PO PRI [P P P
1391 M9 1503 C03  WS501002H01 A T 3 < 15/64{28)X13 Screw 15/64(28)x13 I ol R () R C B (IR
392 MF 40AZ 180 W341614H01 % X A& — Thread guide for knife LI G OO O ) G S ()

393 MF 40A2 835 W341615H01 X 2 & ___ Knife(righy RS DR EE )
394  MF 36A0 41!  W502913H0Y 1 o Hinge stud B B Y Fat . P
395 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 ¥ P 2 11/64(40)X13 Screw 11/64(40)x13 LI O 1050 G O O . R )

396 MF 40A1 392 W4B0456H01 B B W . Feed rock shaftcrank  ~ L O (R O O 1

397 M9 0501 065 S 592411HOY  E B & X & ' E-type stop ring A B PP FAFFA) "1 A P
398 MF 40A1 910 W475411H01 Y ~ ] hink LI EUR I8 ) ) ) o) @
399 M9 1111 015  WA75412H01 & 1 ¥ * ¥ 11/64(40) Set screw 11/64{40) __ v 2 1 I O O 6 O
915 MF 40E) 199 W229918G01  # yMMmM I Thread trimmer macha complete 1 [o]ojoJojo[ofo]o

DB-189




kYYviL/4a4F-Bfk

THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID MECHANISM DB-189

i
418




kP YVL /4 F-Bik
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID MECHANISM

B
=
—— gn
o

mmon Parts
n rart

Fig. yqLSHa-—-F w3 — ¥ ; | = =|E|8
B &b £ Description .’E“% 35 gl
No. Parts No. Ref. No. §|§ g!g'g % é-
BEaaaEaE
406 M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 F E 2 9.64(40) < 6.5 Screw 9 64(40)~ 6.5 R 7 i SN S A
407 MF 36A0 478 W5H02346H01 2 b v /¥ — W Stopper ring R ' L
408 MF 40A0 910 WA473526H01 Y > 7 Rink 1 i ,
409 M3 1002 098 W331481G01 v L / A1 F(R) Solenoid complate 1
- e e - J AN R S
413 M9 1212 015 W501778H0Y i 3 F #  3°16(28)<9.7 _ _Hinged screw 3:16(28)<9.7 1 B
414 M9 1110 001 B 509339H01 %B¥ L it £ + 2 11:64{40) <85 Set screw 11 64{40)~8.5 1
4156 MF 40EQ 590 W336683G01 T 3 (i) Lever complete _ 1 :
416 MF 36A0 592 WA460551HO1 3 # Lever stud N 1 ]
417 M9 1201 045 W5HO1827HO1 ¢ -;; b 3-16{28)=3 Nut 3 16{28) <3 1 11
418  MF 40A1 228 W473533H01 & ® W (T) o Vibrating crank o K i ]
419 M9 1603 031 WA468547H02 & " b 1.4{40)~13 Screw 1/4{40}«13 1 3
420 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 881 » ik ¥ 3 & 15 64{28)-4 Set screw 15:64{28) - 4 2 T 71T
421 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H01 » 5 - Collar i 1
422  MF 40A4 572 WA471450H01 b3 VA%  Coitspring - g + 44+
423 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 ¥ > 2 11/'64(40)x 13 Screw 11/64{40)x 13 o 2] T
424 M9 0501 053 S661121H04 /S * & &5 Spring washer 4|
425 M9 1103 004 WA467868H02 7 3 7 1 3 ¥ 11/64(40)x13 Screw 11/64(40)x 13 4
426 M9 0504 050 WA462719H01 ¥ £ ((JFAS) Washer 4t
427  MF 36A0 477 WA460529H01 A b v A8 Stopper L3 |
428 M9 0604 O11 WB501205H01 AW * < 3/32(56)x4 Screw 3/32(56)x 4 1]
429 MF 36A0 618 WA60531HO1  + 1 O ¥ Nylon plate 1 B
430 MF 40A2 454 W473534H01 & & 4 Knife driving shaft Tk 1P
DB-189




. . — 33—
7 4L BB 1%
CAM SHAFT MECHANISM | ~DB.185

457 (445




7 L ¥ BY 1R
CAM SHAFT MECHANISM

s .3 L Corpm{on Parts
Fig ®& 0 — K ' R o aH = _.= giﬁi i
8 5a 3 Description Amt | B 2 Ele 3= _TE_! !
No Parts No. Ref No 8.8 8|83 338 i
Rea. |z 282 aldla2] | |
436" M9 0320 037 S512131TH04 P + ~ 7 = M3-20 Screw (for Fig. 458} M3 . 20 2 IR L '._+ )
437 M9 0202 099 P 422112X01 v {rOxA ¥ VL2 Micro switch (I O - J _
438 MF 36A1 601 Vi62647HO1 X A v FBRiT# Switch supporting plate 1 ! s B
433 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 ¥ ES “ 11 64(40)<8 Screw (for Fig 438) 11'64(40) - 8 3 1 1 1 1. 1]
440 MF 40A0 348 W473528H01 L #h Cam shaft o B U N N -
441 M9 1603 031 W468547H02 + e b1 4(40)~13 Screw for knife drive crank 1 ol . | .
916 MF 40E0 351 WA480498G01 # 4 B # M (M) ) Knife driving crank 1 |ojo.ojoo0lo.0] | |
442 M9 1506 022 WS501545H01 " b 15 64{28)~ 16 Bolt {for Fig.444) 15 64(28)~ 16 1 I S N R U A |
443 M9 0601 053 WBB1121H05  » + & &£ 6 Spring washer (for Fig.444) 1 RN BEE
443 MF 40AD 886 W473531HO1 & # W (F) Knife driving crank I R RN N
445 M9 1104 045 WS500079HO1 e b 11 64(40) Nut (for Fig.543) 11.64(40) 2 [T e DA
446 M9 1106 001 B 509266H01 48+ <4 £ + > 1164(40)%4.3 Set screw (for Fig.447) 11 '64{40) <4.3 2 r*vo43f 11
447 MF 36A1 352 WA468250H01 % B - ~ Collar 1 Clo HE i
448 MF 40A5 572 WA473529H01 ¥ L & 3 ~_ Coilspring_ 1 oI i
449 M9 5015 050 W479304H02 ¥ & (L% TL) 04x1 Washer 10¢x10 1 28 !
450 M9 0407 050 WA469519H01 246 Washer 4.6 ] ] 1 1 1
451 M9 0501 053 S 561121H04 ~ *+ & £ § Washer 5 1 L
452 M9 1603 080 W476428H01 7 L £ 16457 " "Rubber plug 16¢4% 7 T T 11
353 M9 1101 015 WB502907H01 & 13 F * 2 11/64{40)x17 Hinged screw 11/64(40)x7 2 Pty
454 MF 40A0 975 P 687039X01 0O - + T > ¥ {RBT-5-2003) Connecting link {RBT-5-2003) FERER! JIRE
455 M9 1372 045 S 541121H03 + = b M5 Nut (for Fig.456) 2 T L0 1T
456 M9 5002 023 WA4B1403H01 # & & i F (ETA+>) M5x187 Connecting rod M5 x 187 1 B EBERE
457 M9 7106 099 W479309G01  *v7yAva—¥ (71— >) Cap-tirecard complete for nonwiper L O B ) B O
MO 7105 099 W479308G01 v 72 va—F (M)}(24/8—11) Cap-tirecord complete for wiper 1 Lol
458 M9 0872 045 S 541121H01  + - b3 Nut (for Fig.436) 2 IEEEERE
459 © M9 0301 053 S561121HO1  / * E £ 3 Spring washer (for Fig.436) z | ool
o N 1444 -
DB-189




| —35 -
& & B f*
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM - ETRTTI

466 467468469 470




2 @ Bg fR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

]

o pki!ﬂrﬂ- __Common Parts
Fig. & F i — F o <™ ! Egs
2 E Description Z = p
No. Parts No. Ret. No. O 4 g|z|2
Wea. |23 HEE
466  MF 10E2 148 W444138H0T & it 25¢6%240 Oil cotton braid 2 5¢x 240 1 ; : w e[y
467  MF 10E2 148 W462729H01 & # 25¢%1256 Oil cotton braid 2.5¢x126 T BEEEEEENEER
468 M9 0921 002 B 508848H0Y ¥ S 2 9/64(40) <8 Screw (for Fig 469} 9/64(40)x8 2 R RRREE
469 _ MF 36AD 257 W466229H01 WTHm(k_—A*e751¥y—70)  Cordholdingplate 1 0
470 M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 O 4 =~ 2 1APB O-ring 1AP6° 1 )
471  MF B80AO 783 W34B046H01 H . T 4 — A (T —4) Oil pump body 1 3
472 M8 0202 061 W500212H01 7 — 5 b > 2.54x12%1/50 Oil pump positioning pin o AR
473 M9 1103 004 WA67868HOV 7 3 % 4 * I 11/64{40)x13 Screw {for Fig-471) | 1/64(40)x13 4 1o
474 MF 10A0 685 WwW470288H01 13 iR L1 Qil pump impe.r2 1 i
475 M9 0810 002 WS501133H01 F & ¥ 1/8(44)x8 Screw ‘‘or F1g.474) 1:8{44)x 8 1
476 MF 10A0 601 W461088H0Y & {1 wm Oil Suctlon plate ]
477 MF 40E0 337 W481402G01 7 : (3R) Oil pump &reen complete 1 T Tt
478 M9 0801 004 WA467881HO1 7 3 7 1 # = 1/8(44)x13 Sc-aw (for Fig 477) 1,/8{44)x 13 3 B
479 MF 40E0 141 WA480441GO1 /¢ 1 7 k(@) Oil pipe for arm shaft I ;
480 MF 40E0 142 WA480442G01 ¥ 4 7 F (4) < il pipe for hook shaft 1 .
481 MF 40A1 780 WA467873HO1 1 7 K 1 5 , Oil pipe holder (for Fig.480) 1 )
482 M9 1107 002 WS500092HOT ¥  * 2 11.64(40)x5.56 Screw {for Fig.483) 11/64{40)x5.5 1] —J
483 MF _40A0 780 WA467872H01 * L ¥ Oil pipe holder (for Fig.498) 1 T
484 MF 20A0 552 W470287HO1 ¥ A IEEZ. L R Oil adjustable dial 1 S
485 MF 10A0 477 WS02095HO0V 2 b = s — Stopper ] 6K
486 M9 0906 002 WS500791H01 ¥ =% > 9/64{40) % 4.5 Screw (for Fig 485) 9,64(40)x4 5 2] il
487  MF 10E2 148 W462982H01 & . it 2.54%x370 ~ Qil cotton braid 2.54x370 1 108 [
488 MF 10E3 148 WA462830H01 & it 34> 180 Oil cotton braid 3¢x 180 2 1 0N N
489 MF I0A1 731 WS501450H01  /x ~ A 7 Oil cotton braid holder pipe 1 | o ORI
490 MF 10A0 780 _W444282H01 & i ¥ ~ 0il cotton braid holder 1 ( 30 (EE
491 M9 0805 002 B 508852H01 ¥ * . 1/8(44)X4.5 Screw (for Fig.490) 1/8(44)x 4.5 1 - OO
492 M9 1104 002 B 503842101 ¥+ F ‘/' 11/64(40)%4.5 Screw (for Fig.493) 11/64{40)x 4.5 2 OO
493 MF 10A0 147 Wd447762H0Y & WL ¥ (CAXT) Oil cotton braid Suppotre 1 T O
494 MF 40A0 140 W462831HO1 /¥ 1 7 5.8¢x5¢x4 Oil cotton braid pipe 5. Bgx5¢4x4 1 3 O
495 MF 10E3 148 W462830H01 .4 ' i 34%180 Oil cotton braid 3¢x 180 1 1 B R
"496  MF 20E0 740 WA479326H01_ 7 ___1 o {(#8) Felt pouch complete 1 OFO[O]O]C
497 MF 70A0 605 W479329H0V . T Felt holder 1 O[O
498 MF 36A1 731  W467876HO01 _ ~ 4 il pipe i 1 [ ]OjO
499 MF 36A0 68% W470900H01 K W 7 Oil pipe holder 1 I OE B)
500 M9 1108 002 B 509289H01 F  * ¥ 11/8440)x7 _ Screw (for Fig.499) 11/64(401x7 1 IR

DB-189




4 K &
ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSOKIES | “DB.189

506

516
510
LD -

515 @3@ W

514
® %j 511
©) -

513 A o

H12




ft &

ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSORIES

=]
[=]=}

A

# 4SS  Common Parts
. am s

r Y| N
Fig &I - F "Ha- v 1y > _ 2|2 &
= éh £ Description A EFal.F - %g
No Parts No Rel No mt o omlan Bl i |
Rea |a iz mlm malmiz | |
506 MF BG0OAQ 749 P B33000X01 {1 & & T Accessory box 1 — T 1
507 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 + =~ @l iy Screw driver (middle 1 b ;
508 MB 02A1 608 P B42002X01 v+ . I\ . (e Screw driver (smalt) 1
509  MF 36A0 245 WA462881H01T M # 7 Thread tension spring N 1
510 MF 10A0 187 W4756488H01 o U _'4‘ Thread 1ake up sprning 1
MF 12B0 187 W461748H01 ¥ WU 3 Thread take up spring 1 I
511 MF 40A0 680 W475405H01 it 2 Steel wire 1 ' i
512 M9 0401 041 S S19132H01 4 4 ¢ - 45-20 Screw 4.5 . 20 2 '
513 M9 0608 050 § 562131HG4 ¥ & 6 Washer 2 '
514 M9 5001 099 P 423035X01 | ' : Fuse 7
615 MF 36A0 123  W461729H01 ' Bobbin 4
MF 41D0 123  W466807H01 .+ | i . Bobbin 4
MF 7100 128 S 970010HO3 Pt DB-1-281 Needle DB - 1 2211 4
616 MF 70A0 128 S 970010HOI itDB-1-2114 Needle DB - 1 2514 4
MF 72B0 128 S $70010HO2 . 1t DBR-1-222 Needie DB - 1 2421 4 .
MF 23C0 128 S 970002H04 T DB 1823 Needle DB - 1123 a
i
1
Jl L
. ¢ _r
b1
: |
Co i _
—— 4 i i 1
T H | I
' 1] ' 1 -4 e —
' " l — e — S
—_— - H 1
i =T
v i t _
* ¢ , I i _
i !
I ) i 1
DB-189

a8




: —39—
ft K &

ACCESSORIES ' DB-189

521

B3N (1

540 ;UL

{538,138 "
539




i+ & e

ACCESSORIES
pog ;t-xlﬁﬂ Commen Parts
Fig. Maw 3 — F ®ita—F it = _i2 [ l
& & & Description 2 =ZE|S ES E E ;
No. Parts No Ref. No. ANt 1S 2 2lz 2 alzs :
Rea. |z 2'z|2,2!2(22 i
521 MF 40EQ 193 W227464G01 % = A (#H) ~ Cotton stand complete _ " AR ERERE DAl I
522 MF 40EQ 190 P 992003X01 % % {t # (#) - _Bobbin winder complete N YT YT
917 —MF 4DEO 776 W341683G04 ~ P A% — (#)EB-6) _Belt cover complete (EB-6) 1 jooo] o bo =
MF 43E0 776 W341683G07 ~ A F # +¢ — ()HEB-10} Belt cover complete {EB-10)
523 MF BOAO 734 W220627H02 EZ-—Ann— ~Vinyl covor T T T '
524 _MF _B0AO 608 W319408HO1 _+ < @ = (X) - Screw drive {large) T T ] N S
525 MF 20A2 691 WA471440H02 » 2 & - + (M(a@)  Gasket for oil reservoir (small) B t 1 ‘ f
5§26 M9 2001 004 W4a78196H01 72374 % 5 16_[2@_}5_]_9 Qil drain screw 5 16{28) < 10.0 9 ] A mnlalin s Sunnen nl AR SS
527 M9 7001 052 WA470200H01 1% % E & Washer {for Fig.526) I T 1~ I‘*‘*"f***ﬁf"“
918 MF 40E0 727 W341682G02 B L+ 4 f # () = Knee lifter Complete I (6XeXo) s)e)e] oXe) '
528 M9 2001 031 B 509174H01 M % % . 5'16(18x13  Set screw {for Fig.529) 5 16(18) - 2 C T
529 MF 40A0 784 P 659022X02 # 1% F (#21T%) Knee plate bar bracket 1] ' R
530 MF 20A0 728 W449371HO1 # “ L o Knee plate bar 1 ! |
531 Mg 1553 022 P 993003X01 * 4 b6x10 Set screw 6x10 i [ R SR s Tty s
532  MF 40A0 477 P 993001X01 2 5 n __ Stopper DU T BRI e e St mn
533 MF 40AQ 737 P 993000X01 B Lk ~ #& Knee plate 1 — i
534 MF 40A1 737 W4B2356H01 M % (2%>2) Pad for knee plate T T e ' ]
535 MF 20A1 723  W47B169H0t B+ ~ - Knee lifter rock shaft o T * *
536 MF 20A1 729 W479331H0! o N RANE i Spring {for Fig.535) 1 S T i
537 M9 1520 00! B 503980H01 # 7 © it x * 2 15°64{28)=28 _ Stopper screw 15 64{28) -2 2 T
538 M9 1501 045 B 509260H01__ + s b 15 64{28)%3 Nut (for Fig.537) 15 s4¢23;(3 2 1
539 M3 1502 002 WHS00509HO1 s Ed ¥ 15 64(28) <12 ___ Set screw (for Fig. 540) 1 * *
540 MF 20A1 724 WA477606H01 # £~ L x— " Knee fifter crank - R 1
541 M9 0509 065 S 592411H08 E ® &t * #® 9 " Etypestopring® T T TRT i
542 MF 70AC 132 P 997000X02 & & o - __ Oil_reservoir- _ 1 . !
543 MF 70A0 578 W481685H01 & t # b » __ Knee lifter fifting rod T 13
544  MF_20A3 691 W471441H02 # X # v b (K)CAM) Gasket for oil reservoir (large) 1 i
919 MF 70EQ 139 W341681G01 & . ) ~__ __ Oil reservoir complete 1 [O00C[O[010
545  MF 10EQ 149 W227466H01 & & . Oitean A i} )
DB-189

— 40 —



F—7NB%

TABLE & STAND _DB189_

552 [921
551 \ ] 553
X

K

S,
5=

.




7 — 7 Mtk
TABLE & STAND

TR s e Y WA TR W

Special nut

Treadle plate

Brace (lawer side)

Set plate (leg)

2
1
1
2
2 W (M) Z-type stand complete 1
= 4R () Pull-rod fitting piate {treadle) 1
Fig. ;e —F wHta— K - L% 6 Washer 6 2
No. Parts No. Ref. No. gz;:ng)rt;asl\ér B g
Brace {back side) 1
920 MF 40EQ 65956 P 99901501 X Pull-rod complate (table) 1
551 ~MF 70A0 419 W476425H02 Treadle plate complete 1
552 MF 70A2 419 WA476424H02 Motor pulley 100mm 1
553 MF 70A0 560 W467239H02 Motor pulley 85mm 1
921 MF 70E0 418 WA4aB1678G02
554 MF 40A0 426 P 999023X01 @
556 MF JOA1 419 W476426H02
556 M 4DA1 426 P 999024X01 > DB.189
b57 M9 0811 050 S 562131HQL & —————
558 M8 0801 063 S 561121H06 N — 42 —
559 M9 2051 022 S 531121H13 =+
660 _MF_40E3 484 P 422166X01 1@
MF 40E4 484 P 422150X01
561 _MF 40A0 777 P 614017X01 V
MF 40A1 777 P 614016X01 \Y
"862 MF_40A0 150 P 999025X01
563 MF 40A1 416 P 999028X01 M
564 M9 3250 045 S 541121H07 7+
565 MF 40A0 565 P 999020X01 7 -
566 MF 40A3 603 P 999017X01 3 LI HA%HH Common Parts
567 M9 2050 047 P 999018X01 % o el PR MEEE ES
568 MA 35A0 748 P 999010X01 ¥ Description e HEEEEEEE
2222 3iB|8|3
b69 MF 40A2 150 P 999027X01 T Req. g’é TgT % ;;. g g %
570 MF 40A3 150 P 999030X01 3 Table top plate camplete T 1
922 MF 40ED 150 P 999029X01 ¥ - Vlbranan_bFé\TennErUEBEr—_ S — S .l--‘—-—- 1 -4 + + 4
571 MA 35A1 748 P 999021X01 7| -—- Rubber cushion for tableh ing 3 . —+
572 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 & Table hinge 5 — }
573 M9 0601 053 S 561121HOS i} Table hinge with rubber cushion complete 2 l : ]
574 M9 1554 022 S 531121HO0O5 b Head supporter 3 F
575 MF_40A4 150 P 999026X01 L Vibration preventing rubber 2 j
923 MA 3560 738 P 999014X01 5| ‘Adjustable leg (table top balance) T
924 MA 35E0 748 ZMO0OO0074 ] Washer 8 RV
576 m :gi? ggg gmggg;g = Spring washer 8 1 1 ||
Bolt {Bx 16) 16
Push button switch 14S-1A 1
~ 3¢5- o Push button switch 34S-3A 1
M43(50Hz) V-belt M43 (50Hz) e 1
MA2(80Hz) V-belt M42 (60Hz2) 1
S Leg 2
N G=FN: 3 Rubber leg cushion 4
_ Nut 12 a
7 (RE ) Adjuster (leg bolance) 4
T 4 (Bedity Traadla nlata ecoinnAartar )




